 GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
SPO
5" multistage submersible pumps
50 Hz
2
Contents
General data
Applications  3

The pump also enables dry installation outside the well
or tank as the motor is cooled by the pumped liquid.
Type key
Operating conditions
Example SPO 3 - 75 X
Type range
Nominal flow rate [m3/h]
Max. head [m]
- = With strainer
A = With strainer and float switch
B = Base plate
C = Base plate with float switch
Liquid temperature: 0°C to +40°C.
Maximum installation depth: 20 m below water level.
Maximum system pressure: 10 bar.
• The pump must not run dry.
• The pump must not operate against a closed dis-
charge valve.
• The pump should be used for clean water only.
3
4
General data SPO
Construction
The Grundfos SPO pump is a 5" submersible pump with
inlet suction strainer placed at the bottom of the pump.
The motor is placed in the top, inside the pump sleeve,
and thus cooled by the pumped liquid.
All hydraulic parts are in stainless steel.
The pump is fitted with a double mechanical shaft seal
and an oil chamber to prevent water to enter the motor.
Compared to traditional submersible pumps, the inlet at
the suction strainer at the bottom of the pump enables
the pump to draw water from a low level in the installa-
tion.
The SPO pump is also available in a version with base
plate and fitted with an Rp 1¼ inlet connection.
Single phase versions are fitted with a built-in capacitor
and can be supplied with an adjustable float switch.
Materials, SPO with strainer
Sectional drawing
Fig. 1 SPO with strainer
Pos. Description Materials DIN W.-Nr. AISI
4 Impeller Stainless steel 1.4301 304
6 Chamber Stainless steel 1.4305 304
7 Shaft with rotor Stainless steel 1.4301 303
10 Stator
16 Shaft seal NBR/SiC/SiC
16a Shaft seal Ceramic
23 Capacitor (1~ only)
28 O-ring NBR
38 Cable H07RN
42 Spacer for strainer Composite
77 Sleve Stainless steel 1.4301 304
79 Suction strainer Stainless steel 1.4301 304
83 Float switch
84 Cable gland NBR
92 Base Stainless steel 1.4301 304
105 Oil chamber Composite
115 Oil
216 Cable clamping plate Composite
307 Ring (threaded) Composite
308 Ring (spherical) Composite
310 Eye bolt Stainless steel 1.4301 304
TM
02